

Order Sheet

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.

Present : Shri Bidyut Kumar Roy,
Sessions Judge, Malda
In-charge

Sessions Case No. 156/2024.
G.R. Case No. 573/2024

Registration No. 156/2024.
CNR No- WBML01-003149-2024

Ref: English Bazar P.S. Case No. 143/2024 dated 29.01.2024
under Section – 363/364/365/302/201 of IPC

State -Vs.- Srikant Keshri

1
24/05/2024

Notification of commitment made on 20.05.2024 by Sri Mrinal Kanti Mandal Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Malda against the accused person is received today along with case record being G.R Case No. 573/2024.

Register the case. Cognizance is taken. On perusal of the case record it appears that the Id. Chief Judicial Magistrate , Malda by his order dated 20.05.2024 has directed the Superintendent of District Correctional Home, Malda to produce the accused person namely Srikant Keshri **on 03.06.2024.**

To date (03.06.2024) for production of the accused person and further order.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,

Sessions Judge, Malda.
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Malda.
In-charge