

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J/C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Special P.P is also present with his four witnesses.

The four witnesses are present from the side of the prosecution.

The P.W-9 Asit Bar, as Secretary, Malda Zella Regulated Market Committee, Malda District has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the four requisitions marked as Exbt.-P28/PW9 collectively. The three reply letters marked as Exbt.- P29/PW9 collectively.

The P.W-10 Tinku Tewari has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the signature of the witness over the seizure list marked as Exbt.-P30/PW10. The shoe marked as Mat Exbt.- MO20/PW10. The signature of the witness over the label is marked as Exbt.- P31/PW10. One blackish T shirt, wearing apparel of the accused marked as Mat Exbt.- MO21/PW10. The signature of the witness over the label marked as Exbt.- P32/PW10. One yellow colour T-shirt, wearing apparel of the accused marked as Mat Exbt.- MO22/PW10. The signature of the witness over the label marked as Exbt.- P33/PW10. One Jeans pant, wearing apparel of the accused marked as Mat Exbt.- MO23/PW10. The signature of the witness over the label is marked as Exbt.- P34/PW10.

P.W11 Aritra Rakshit, Nodal Officer, Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the certificate along with the forwarding letter and CAF collectively marked as Exbt.- P35/PW11. The DVD marked as Mat Exbt.- MO24/PW11.

P.W12 Chhotu Saha has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the signature of the witness over the seizure list marked as Exbt.P36/PW12. The signature of my friend Roni in the seizure list marked as Exbt.P37/PW12. The signature of the witness over the carbon copy of label marked as Exbt.P38/PW12. The signature of my friend Roni Saha over carbon copy of the label marked as Exbt.P39/PW12. The navy blue colour cap of the accused marked as Mat Exbt.- MO25/PW12. The signature of the witness over the label marked as Exbt.P40/PW12. The signature of my friend Roni Saha over the label marked as Exbt.P41/PW12. The black Helmet marked as MO26/PW12.

Sessions Case No: 156/2024

contd.

07-09-2024

The signature of the witness over the label marked as Exbt.P42/PW12. The signature of Roni Saha marked as Exbt.P43/PW12. Black old Yamaha motor bike with key collectively marked as MO27/PW12_.

To date 09-09-2024 for production and further evidence as per schedule.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*

