

Sessions Case No: 156/2024

Order No.7

09-09-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J/C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Special P.P is also present with his four witnesses.

The four witnesses are present from the side of the prosecution.

The P.W-13 Suraj Kr. Das, Regional Transport Officer, Malda has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the received copy of letter marked as Exbt.-P44/PW13. The information provided by P.W3 regarding the particulars of vehicle registration no. WB66A/4111, marked as Exbt.-P45/PW13. The vehicle particulars along with the certificate collectively marked as Exbt.-P45/1/PW13 .

The P.W-14 Amardeep Saha has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The Sandisk 32GB Pen Drive with the content Cam-1 and Cam-2 collectively marked as Mat Exbt.- MO28/PW14, the Sandisk 32GB Pen Drive with the content SmartPlayer.exe and Uni+DVR\_ch2\_main\_20240129183021\_20240129183841.dav  
Uni+DVR\_ch2\_main\_20240129183841\_20240129183934.dav  
Uni+DVR\_ch2\_main\_20240129184147\_20240129184203.dav  
Uni+DVR\_ch2\_main\_20240129184203\_20240129184343.dav collectively marked as Mat Exbt.- MO29/PW14.

The P.W-15 Goutam Mandal has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The P.W-16 Prasanta Kukherjee has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

The documents like the signature of the witness over the Map marked as Exbt.-P20/1/PW16.

The signature of the witness over the two Maps are marked as P20/2/PW16 and P20/3/PW16 respectively.

To date 10-09-2024 for production and further evidence as per schedule.

*Dictd. & corrted. by me*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*

