

Sessions Case No: 156/2024

Order No.10

07-11-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J/C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Special P.P is also present.

The two witnesses are present from the side of the prosecution.

One Smt. Kaberi Bhattacharjee has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-21

The documents like the Requisition is marked as Exbt. **P55/PW21**. The Reply Letter with annexure are collectively marked as **Exbt.P56/PW21**. The Identity Card of Talley Academy, Malda in the name of Srikant Keshri is marked as **Mat Exbt.-MO/34/PW21**.

The P.W-22, Civic No. 2971 Rakesh Saha has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

To date 08-11-2024 for production and further evidence as per schedule.

*Dictd. & corrted. by me*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Later*

*One petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C for recall of P.W7 has been filed from the side of the prosecution. Copy served.*

*Fix 11-11-2024 for hearing petition, objection if any, in the mean time.*

*Dictd. & corrted. by me*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Malda.*