

Order No.16
22-11-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J/C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is not present. No steps taken. The Ld. Advocate appointed for LADCS namely Naser Ali has submitted that the Ld. Senior Advocate is ill and went to Calcutta for his treatment.

Ld. Special P.P is present and has contended the progress of this case is being hampered for non-appearance of the Ld. Senior Advocate Mr. Alope Jha for the accused who hails from Raiganj and aged person for which necessary direction may be given to the Ld. Advocate appointed by LACDS to conduct the case in absence of the Ld. Senior Counsel.

Considered.

The accused has been asked and he intends to proceed with the case through his Ld. Advocate Mr. Alope Jha.

Thus let fix 07-12-2024 (CSW-1, CSW-23,CSW- 51,CSW- 65) and 09-12-2024 (CSW-36, CSW-84 ,CSW- 85 ,CSW- 89) for production and further evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the LADCS Md. Naser Ali is also requested to remain present to assist the Ld. Senior Counsel.

Prosecution to produce witnesses.

Inform accordingly.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*