

Order No.18

09-12-2024

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J/C and remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused is present.

Ld. Special P.P is also present.

The three witnesses are present from the side of the prosecution.

One Sonatan Dutta has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged as **P.W23**.

One Manoj Kr. Kesri/complainant has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged as **P.W-24**.

The documents like the written complaint has been marked as **Exbt.- P57/PW24**. The signature of P.W24 over the Inquest Report of the body of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P58/PW24**. The signature of P.W24 over the Inquest Report of the head of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P59/PW24**. The signature of one Rajesh Kr. Keshri over the Inquest Report of the body of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P58/1/PW24**. The signature of Rajesh Kr. Keshri over the Inquest Report of the head of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P59/1/PW24**. The signature of one Ramji Keshri over the Inquest Report of the body of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P58/2/PW24**. The signature of Ramji Keshri over the Inquest Report of the head of the deceased is marked as **Exbt.- P59/2/PW24**. The signature of P.W24 over the blood sample authentication form is marked as **Exbt.- P7/1/PW24**. The photograph of P.W24 over the said form is **Exbt.- P7/2/PW24**. The signature of the wife of P.W24 over the blood sample authentication form is marked as **Exbt.- P7/3/PW24**. The photograph of wife of P.W24 over the said form is **Exbt.- P7/4/PW24**. The signature of the P.W24 over the seizure list dt. 18-03-2024 is marked as **Exbt.- P60/PW24** . The four photographs of the deceased are marked as **Mat Exbt.-MO35/PW24 (collectively)**. The four signatures of P.W24 on the back side of the photographs are marked as **Exbt. MO35/1/PW24 (collectively)** .The two photographs 'X' and 'Y' of the deceased are marked as **Mat Exbt.-MO36/PW24 AND Mat Exbt.- MO37/PW24** respectively.

One Debananda Saha has been examined, cross examined in full and discharged as **P.W25**.

The signature P.W25 over the seizure list dt. 09-02-2024 is marked as **Exbt.- P61/PW25**. The signature of P.W25 over the label in which one button embossed with 'Denim' has been marked as **Exbt.-P62/PW25**. The said button embossed with word 'Denim' has been marked as **Mat Exbt.-MO38/PW25**. The signature of P.W25 over the seizure list dt. 09-02-2024 has been marked as **Exbt.-P63/PW25** .

Sessions Case No: 156/2024

Order No.contd.

09-12-2024

The signature of P.W25 over the label in which the Identity Card of the accused is mentioned has been marked as **Exbt.-P64/PW25**. The signature of P.W25 over Inventory list is marked as **Exbt.P65/PW25**.

Fix 06-01-2025 and 08-01-2025 for production and further evidence as per schedule.

Dictd. & corrted. by me

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*

*Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.*