

In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda.  
Present:- Present :-Rajib Saha  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda.  
Sessions case no:-156/2024

20

08.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.  
Accused person Srikant Keshri is produced from J.C and is remanded back to J.C.  
Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense Counsel are both absent without taking steps.  
No witness has turned up today.  
Adjourned.  
To 27.01.2025 for production and evidence.

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda.