

22

18.02.2025

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused person Srikant Keshri is produced from J.C through V.C and is remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defense counsel are both present.

Prosecution has brought one witness namely Raja Saha , who has been examined in chief as Pw-28 and cross examination is deferred till 20.02.2025.

Some documents are marked as **Exbt. P75/Pw28, Exbt. P76/Pw28, Exbt. P77/Pw28, Exbt. P78/Pw28, Exbt. P 68/1/Pw28.**

One SD card is marked as **MAT Exbt MO 53/Pw-28.**

Ld. Advocate for the accused person has filed a prayer for adjournment, since he is not ready to cross examine Pw-28.

To date (ie 20.02.2025) for production and cross-examination of Pw-28, evidence of 1st I.O S.I Sonam Sherpa and 2nd I.O S.I Manindra Karmakar.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.