

In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.

Present:- Present :-Rajib Saha

Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.

Sessions case no:-156/2024

Ref:-English Bazar Ps case no:-143/2024, dated:-29.01.2024

Order no-23

Dt-20.02.2025

Today is fixed for production and cross-examination of Pw-28, evidence of 1st I.O S.I Sonam Sherpa and 2nd I.O S.I Manindra Karmakar.

Accused person Srikant Keshri is produced from J.C through V.C and is remanded back to J.C.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence counsel are both present.

Cross examination of Pw-28 is resumed today , concluded and discharged.

S.I Sonam Sherpa, 1st I.O is examined in chief as Pw-29 and S.I Manindra Karmakar, 2nd I.O is examined in chief as Pw-30.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person on his verbal submission has prayed for adjournment and to defer the cross examination of Pw-29 and Pw-30 as he needs some time for preparation.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person has contended in open court that on next date the cross examination of both Pw-29 and Pw-30 will be done.

Heard, considered and the prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the cross examination of Pw-29 and Pw-30 are deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Defense counsel.

To 28.02.2025 for production and cross examination of Pw-29 and Pw-30.

While recording the evidence in chief of Pw-29 , some documents are marked as Exbt P57/1/Pw-29, Exbt P79/Pw-29.

While recording the evidence in chief of Pw-30 , some documents are marked as Exbt P80/Pw-30, Exbt P81/Pw-30, Exbt P82/Pw-30(with objection), Exbt P83/Pw-30(with objection), Exbt P30/1/Pw-30, Exbt P31/1/Pw-30, Exbt P32/1/Pw-30, Exbt P31/3/P-30, Exbt P34/1/Pw-30, Exbt P84/Pw-30(6pages collectively), Exbt P23/1/Pw30, Exbt P58/3/Pw30, Exbt P59/3/Pw30, Exbt P24/1/Pw30, Exbt P25/1/Pw30, Exbt P26/1/Pw30, Exbt P26/2/Pw30, Exbt P26/3/Pw30, Exbt P85/Pw30, Exbt P86/Pw30,

Exbt P87/Pw30(with objection), Exbt P36/1/Pw30, Exbt P36/2/Pw30, Exbt P38/1/Pw30(with objection), Exbt P38/2/Pw30, Exbt P40/1/Pw30, Exbt P40/2/Pw30,

Exbt P42/1/Pw30, Exbt P42/2/Pw30, Exbt P21/1/Pw30, Exbt P21/2/Pw30, Exbt P21/3/Pw30, Exbt P22/1/Pw30, Exbt P75/1/Pw30, Exbt P75/2/Pw30, Exbt P75/3/Pw30,

Judge Special, ADJ-II, Court, Malda

Sessions case no:-156/2024

Exbt P1/1/Pw30, Exbt P27/1/Pw30, Exbt P27/2/Pw30, Exbt P27/3/Pw30, Exbt P48/1/Pw30, Exbt P50/3/Pw30, Exbt P52/2/Pw30, Exbt P52/3/Pw30, Exbt P53/2/Pw30,

Exbt P53/3/Pw30, Exbt P54/1/Pw30, Exbt P54/2/Pw30, Exbt P61/1/Pw30, Exbt P61/2/Pw30, Exbt P62/1/Pw30, Exbt P62/2/Pw30, Exbt P65/1/Pw30.

Some materials are marked as Exbt Mo 31/2/Pw30, Exbt Mo32/2/Pw30, Exbt Mo1/3/Pw30, Exbt Mo1/4/Pw30, Exbt Mo33/2/Pw30, Exbt Mo 33/3/Pw30.

The alamats produced before this court during the trial are all handed over to the police personnel present in presence of the I.Os, with a direction to produce the same on each and every dates of trial.

To date (ie 28.02.2025)

Judge Special, ADJ-II, Court, Malda