

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Shri Rajib Saha,
Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.

Sessions case No. 156 /2024

26
26-03-2025

through Accused person namely Srikant Keshari is produced from JC
VC and remanded back to JC.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

resumed
part and

Further cross examination of SI Manindra Karmakar P.W-30 is
to day i.e. on 26-03-2025. He is further cross examined in
deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the Defence Counsel.

Manindra

Accordingly, the Case is adjourned.
To 01-04-2025 for production and further cross of PW-30 SI
Karmakar.

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court, Malda.