

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Shri Rajib Saha
Additoinal Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.

Sessions Case No. 156/2024

57
09-02-2026

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from JC through VC and remanded back to JC.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present but the Ld. Defence Counsel is absent today. Today is fixed for production and argument.

A photocopy of petition for time is filed on behalf of the Ld. Defence Counsel stating that "Father's sister of the Ld. Advocate of the accused expired on 05-02-2025 at Kolkata for which the Ld. Advocate for the accused is busy and also stated that he will not be able to attend Court till 20-02-2026." Let it be kept with the CR.

To date (10-02-2026) for production and argument.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Shri Rajib Saha
Additoinal Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.

Sessions Case No. 156/2024

58
10-02-2026

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from JC through VC and remanded back to JC.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present but the Ld. Defence Counsel is absent today.

The copy of petition for time dated 09-02-2026 is received by the Ld. Prosecution today.

Today is fixed for production and argument.

No further argument is heard.

To 26-02-2026 for production and argument.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.