

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda.
Present : Shri Nirnaya Tamang
Additoinal Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Malda.I/C

Sessions Case No.156/2024

59
26-02-2026

VC

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from JC through
and remanded back to JC.

Ld. Spl. P.P. as well as the Ld. Defence Counsel is absent today.

Regular P.O. is busy with the Process of SIR exercise.

To 16-03-2026 for production and further argument.

Dict & Cortd. by.

Judge, Special Court,
2nd Court, Malda.I/C