

In The Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda.  
Present : Shri Nirnay Tamang,  
Additoinal Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda-in -charge.

Sessions Case No. : 156/2024

63  
06-05-2026

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from JC through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the D/C files a memo of appearance.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Counsel are not present.

Today is fixed for hearing further argument.

None moves the instant case.

To 11-05.2026 for production and hearing of further argument.

Judge, Special Court,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Malda.