

Sessions Case No. 156 of 2024

Present : Sushmita Gayen
Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Malda

Order No. 66
dated 03-06-26
J.O CODE WB00823

Today is fixed for production and examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.
P.C.

Accused person namely Srikant Keshri is produced from J.C physically before this
court.

The accused is examined u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C in part and further examination is
deferred this day.

Fix 04-06-26 for further examination of the accused u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Accused be remanded back to J.C and produced physically before this court on the
next date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda